
2004 MSHSL Section 5AA Boys' 5000M 
Bassett Creek Park    Oct. 28, 2004     Buckets of Rain 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Minneapolis Southwest    55    4    8   13   14   16   20   23   17:24.3      40.2 
  2   Fridley                  78    2    3   10   18   45   48   71   17:32.3    1:34.6 
  3   Benilde-St Margaret's   106    6   11   26   27   36   37   40   17:48.3    1:13.3 
  4   Maple Grove             123    7   24   28   31   33   52   58   17:57.6    1:02.7 
  5   Minneapolis South       144   12   15   34   41   42   43   63   18:02.9    1:04.1 
  6   Robbinsdale Armstrong   159   21   22   32   35   49   62   70   18:13.5      37.1 
  7   Park Center             169    5   17   39   47   61   66   67   18:14.9    2:05.1 
  8   St. Louis Park          171    1    9   50   55   56   65   68   18:10.1    2:11.0 
  9   Osseo                   194   29   30   38   46   51   54   57   18:25.0      39.5 
 10   Robbinsdale Cooper      255   19   44   59   64   69   73   75   18:55.6    1:45.3 
 11   Totino Grace            284   25   53   60   72   74   76   77   19:12.7    1:56.4 
 
1. Minneapolis Southwest 
    4  Nate Simons, 11             17:06.1   
    8  Brad Russell, 11            17:13.9   
   13  Eric Carter, 12             17:27.0   
   14  Gavin Weir, 12              17:28.5   
   16  Will Bellaimey, 11          17:46.2   
   20  Chris Wilson, 10            17:56.9   
   23  Evan Rowe, 12               18:02.2   
Time = 1:27:01.6     Places = 55 
 
2. Fridley 
    2  Brent Haglund, 11           16:58.3   
    3  Mohammed Omisaye, 11        17:00.0   
   10  Alemo Akway, 12             17:14.3   
   18  Josh Yamauchi, 12           17:56.1   
   45  Omat Akway, 10              18:32.8   
   48  Samon Nowparvar, 9          18:37.3   
   71  Peter Kaufhold, 11          19:51.2   
Time = 1:27:41.4     Places = 78 
 
3. Benilde-St Margaret's 
    6  Pat Brown, 10               17:08.2   
   11  Matt Carney, 11             17:19.5   
   26  Sean McConville, 12         18:06.0   
   27  Mark Miller, 10             18:06.3   
   36  Mike Clifford, 11           18:21.4   
   37  Nic Emmanuel, 10            18:22.9   
   40  Steve Smith, 12             18:27.9   
Time = 1:29:01.2     Places = 106 
 
4. Maple Grove 
    7  John Zbikowski, 12          17:11.2   
   24  John Morgan, 12             18:04.1   
   28  Chris Yard, 12              18:06.6   
   31  Kevin O'Neill, 10           18:12.0   
   33  Paul Rasmussen, 9           18:13.9   
   52  Grant Dornfeld, 10          18:53.4   
   58  Peter Pellegrino, 12        19:07.0   
Time = 1:29:47.7     Places = 123 
 
5. Minneapolis South 
   12  Harrison Richards, 11       17:25.3   
   15  Anthony Johannes, 12        17:36.4   
   34  Will Meland, 10             18:14.2   
   41  Tom Anderson, 12            18:29.0   
   42  Michal Fiabane, 11          18:29.3   
   43  Dan Foley, 12               18:31.7   
   63  Michael Zaicek, 11          19:17.3   
Time = 1:30:14.1     Places = 144 
 
6. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   21  Brandon Lewis, 10           18:00.8   
   22  Brad Lester, 9              18:01.3   
   32  Emmu Wakai, 7               18:12.9   
   35  Tom Brenner, 12             18:14.6   
   49  Kaleb Johnson, 11           18:37.8   
   62  Matt Koktan, 12             19:16.6   
   70  Adam Berkland, 12           19:48.5   
Time = 1:31:07.2     Places = 159 

7. Park Center 
    5  Ken Gilkerson, 11           17:06.8   
   17  Aaron Gorman, 10            17:53.9   
   39  Kevin Kallas, 11            18:25.6   
   47  Nate Wallace, 10            18:36.4   
   61  Dylan Cahill, 11            19:11.9   
   66  Nick Canfield, 12           19:32.7   
   67  Mark Vonderharr, 11         19:34.2   
Time = 1:31:14.5     Places = 169 
 
8. St. Louis Park 
    1  Mike Mommsen, 11            16:51.2   
    9  Chris Nordstrom, 12         17:14.1   
   50  Jesse Lang, 12              18:41.7   
   55  Andrew Tilman, 10           19:01.4   
   56  Bryson Uhrig-Fox, 11        19:02.1   
   65  Tyler Hendrickson, 10       19:19.7   
   68  Omar Cheriff, 11            19:38.4   
Time = 1:30:50.2     Places = 171 
 
9. Osseo 
   29  Kyle Reins, 11              18:07.7   
   30  Matt Gifford, 12            18:10.2   
   38  Dan Grutter, 12             18:25.3   
   46  Nick Fenner, 12             18:34.9   
   51  Brian Schoenrock, 9         18:47.2   
   54  Jason Unold, 7              18:54.8   
   57  Joe Jedynak, 10             19:04.8   
Time = 1:32:05.1     Places = 194 
 
10. Robbinsdale Cooper 
   19  Scott Smith, 12             17:56.5   
   44  Jerett Knoblock, 10         18:32.1   
   59  Jesse McCaffrey, 12         19:10.0   
   64  Brandon Mikelson, 11        19:17.7   
   69  Joe Davitt, 10              19:41.8   
   73  Brad Repinski, 10           19:56.6   
   75  Brad Johnson, 8             20:13.9   
Time = 1:34:37.9     Places = 255 
 
11. Totino Grace 
   25  Adam McGuire, 12            18:05.5   
   53  Kyle Brown, 11              18:54.0   
   60  Andy Manion, 12             19:10.5   
   72  Quinten Moore, 10           19:51.5   
   74  Galen Higgins, 9            20:01.9   
   76  John Olin, 10               20:35.6   
   77  Anthony Kelly, 11           20:58.9   
Time = 1:36:03.2     Places = 284

 
 
 
 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Mike Mommsen, 11            16:51.2    St. Louis Park 
    2     2  Brent Haglund, 11           16:58.3    Fridley 
    3     3  Mohammed Omisaye, 11        17:00.0    Fridley 
    4     4  Nate Simons, 11             17:06.1    Minneapolis Southwest 
    5     5  Ken Gilkerson, 11           17:06.8    Park Center 
    6     6  Pat Brown, 10               17:08.2    Benilde-St Margaret's 
    7     7  John Zbikowski, 12          17:11.2    Maple Grove 
    8     8  Brad Russell, 11            17:13.9    Minneapolis Southwest 
    9     9  Chris Nordstrom, 12         17:14.1    St. Louis Park 
   10    10  Alemo Akway, 12             17:14.3    Fridley 
   11    11  Matt Carney, 11             17:19.5    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   12    12  Harrison Richards, 11       17:25.3    Minneapolis South 
   13    13  Eric Carter, 12             17:27.0    Minneapolis Southwest 
   14    14  Gavin Weir, 12              17:28.5    Minneapolis Southwest 
   15    15  Anthony Johannes, 12        17:36.4    Minneapolis South 
   16    16  Will Bellaimey, 11          17:46.2    Minneapolis Southwest 
   17    17  Aaron Gorman, 10            17:53.9    Park Center 
   18    18  Josh Yamauchi, 12           17:56.1    Fridley 
   19    19  Scott Smith, 12             17:56.5    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   20    20  Chris Wilson, 10            17:56.9    Minneapolis Southwest 
   21    21  Brandon Lewis, 10           18:00.8    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   22    22  Brad Lester, 9              18:01.3    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   23    23  Evan Rowe, 12               18:02.2    Minneapolis Southwest 
   24    24  John Morgan, 12             18:04.1    Maple Grove 
   25    25  Adam McGuire, 12            18:05.5    Totino Grace 
   26    26  Sean McConville, 12         18:06.0    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   27    27  Mark Miller, 10             18:06.3    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   28    28  Chris Yard, 12              18:06.6    Maple Grove 
   29    29  Kyle Reins, 11              18:07.7    Osseo 
   30    30  Matt Gifford, 12            18:10.2    Osseo 
   31    31  Kevin O'Neill, 10           18:12.0    Maple Grove 
   32    32  Emmu Wakai, 7               18:12.9    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   33    33  Paul Rasmussen, 9           18:13.9    Maple Grove 
   34    34  Will Meland, 10             18:14.2    Minneapolis South 
   35    35  Tom Brenner, 12             18:14.6    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   36    36  Mike Clifford, 11           18:21.4    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   37    37  Nic Emmanuel, 10            18:22.9    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   38    38  Dan Grutter, 12             18:25.3    Osseo 
   39    39  Kevin Kallas, 11            18:25.6    Park Center 
   40    40  Steve Smith, 12             18:27.9    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   41    41  Tom Anderson, 12            18:29.0    Minneapolis South 
   42    42  Michal Fiabane, 11          18:29.3    Minneapolis South 
   43    43  Dan Foley, 12               18:31.7    Minneapolis South 
   44    44  Jerett Knoblock, 10         18:32.1    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   45    45  Omat Akway, 10              18:32.8    Fridley 
   46    46  Nick Fenner, 12             18:34.9    Osseo 
   47    47  Nate Wallace, 10            18:36.4    Park Center 
   48    48  Samon Nowparvar, 9          18:37.3    Fridley 
   49    49  Kaleb Johnson, 11           18:37.8    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   50    50  Jesse Lang, 12              18:41.7    St. Louis Park 
   51        Jake Senn, 10               18:44.5    Minneapolis Washburn 
   52    51  Brian Schoenrock, 9         18:47.2    Osseo 
   53    52  Grant Dornfeld, 10          18:53.4    Maple Grove 
   54    53  Kyle Brown, 11              18:54.0    Totino Grace 
   55    54  Jason Unold, 7              18:54.8    Osseo 
   56        Tyler Bredow, 8             18:56.4    Minneapolis Washburn 
   57    55  Andrew Tilman, 10           19:01.4    St. Louis Park 
   58    56  Bryson Uhrig-Fox, 11        19:02.1    St. Louis Park 
   59    57  Joe Jedynak, 10             19:04.8    Osseo 
   60    58  Peter Pellegrino, 12        19:07.0    Maple Grove 
   61    59  Jesse McCaffrey, 12         19:10.0    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   62    60  Andy Manion, 12             19:10.5    Totino Grace 
   63    61  Dylan Cahill, 11            19:11.9    Park Center 
   64    62  Matt Koktan, 12             19:16.6    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   65    63  Michael Zaicek, 11          19:17.3    Minneapolis South 
   66    64  Brandon Mikelson, 11        19:17.7    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   67    65  Tyler Hendrickson, 10       19:19.7    St. Louis Park 
   68        Bryce Ratliff, 10           19:24.4    Minneapolis Henry 
   69    66  Nick Canfield, 12           19:32.7    Park Center 
   70    67  Mark Vonderharr, 11         19:34.2    Park Center 
   71    68  Omar Cheriff, 11            19:38.4    St. Louis Park 
   72    69  Joe Davitt, 10              19:41.8    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   73    70  Adam Berkland, 12           19:48.5    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   74    71  Peter Kaufhold, 11          19:51.2    Fridley 
   75    72  Quinten Moore, 10           19:51.5    Totino Grace 
   76    73  Brad Repinski, 10           19:56.6    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   77    74  Galen Higgins, 9            20:01.9    Totino Grace 
   78    75  Brad Johnson, 8             20:13.9    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   79        Chris Urseth, 11            20:14.2    Edison 



   80    76  John Olin, 10               20:35.6    Totino Grace 
   81    77  Anthony Kelly, 11           20:58.9    Totino Grace 
   82        Jordan Carter, 11           22:04.6    Minneapolis Washburn 
   83        Tom Urseth, 9               22:18.9    Edison 
   84        Marijan Kaufer, 11          22:39.5    Edison 
   85        Tyler Marton, 11            22:55.4    Minneapolis Washburn 
   86        Alexander Grimme, 10        23:13.9    Minneapolis Henry 
   87        Jake Soderberg, 12          23:39.6    Edison 
   88        Meckos Harris, 12           25:19.3    Minneapolis Henry 
 


